CITY OF BOWIE

Chief Vehicle Maintenance Technician Public Works Department

The Chief Vehicle Maintenance Technician is responsible for serving as the supervisor of the Vehicle Maintenance Division. The Chief Vehicle Maintenance Technician is responsible for supervising skilled automobile and equipment mechanics in maintaining and servicing City-owned vehicles and equipment, as well as the Public Works garage and related facilities.

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS:

- High School diploma or equivalent
- Three (3) years of experience as a journeyman automotive mechanic including some experience in a supervisory capacity or equivalent combination of education and experience
- Certain combinations of education and experience may be considered.
- Valid Class A commercial driver's license issued by state in which employee resides.
- Automotive Service Excellence Certification (ASE)

ESSENTIAL JOB FUNCTIONS:

- Supervises a crew of skilled automobile and equipment mechanics in maintaining and servicing City-owned vehicles and equipment, as well as the Public Works garage and related facilities.
- Plans and places into effect work schedules to assure vehicles and equipment are maintained adequately and timely.
- Makes overall and special assignments of manpower, adjusts assignments when required, and decides for additional manpower for special circumstances in conjunction with the Street Supervisor.
- Provides for adequate safety training to reduce risk of injury to employees and damage to property and equipment, continually reviews accidents, injuries, and property damage, and initiates action to eliminate unsafe practices of equipment.

All applicants MUST submit a completed City of Bowie employment application in order to be considered for this opportunity. COVID-19 vaccination requirement is strongly preferred.

SALARY: \$32.74 PER HOUR

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS: Excellent medical, dental, vision, life and long-term care insurance; 401(k) with employer match; 457 savings plan.

HOW TO APPLY: Please apply online on the City of Bowie website at: www.cityofbowie.org (click on the employment tab).

APPLICATION DEADLINE: APRIL 26, 2024

City of Bowie is a drug and alcohol-testing employer. EOE